CH \$65.00 305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK		07/31/2014	State Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORD & BROWN INSURANCE ADMINISTRATORS, INC.	
Street Address:	721 South Parker Road, Suite 300	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92868	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3050755	CONEXIS HUMAN RESOURCEFUL
Registration Number:	2885838	HUMAN RESOURCEFUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 725-4043
Email: amina@sycr.com
Correspondent Name: Arnold V. Mina

Address Line 1: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth, P.C.

Address Line 2: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012639-0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arnold V. Mina	
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold V. Mina/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOCSOC-#1674741-v1-Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0596

source=DOCSOC-#1674741-v1-Release_of_Security_Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0597

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK, a California state chartered bank, having a place of business at 701 North Haven Avenue, Suite 350, Ontario, California 91764 (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of WORD & BROWN INSURANCE ADMINISTRATORS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 721 South Parker Road, Suite 300, Orange, CA 92868 ("Company"), in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated August 22, 2013, executed by Company in favor of the Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2013, in Reel/Frame 5118/0685.

Dated: $\frac{7/31}{2}$, 2014

CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK

Title:

SCHEDULE A

MARK	U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER
CONEXIS HUMAN RESOURCEFUL	3,050,755
HUMAN RESOURCEFUL	2,885,838

312628652.1

RECORDED: 08/01/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0599